

PUBLIC HEARING September 1, 2009 7:00 P.M.

PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. Annexation into the City of Orangeburg, property belonging to Orangeburg Foods, Inc., located on John C. Calhoun Drive at TMP# 0173-19-03-003
- 2. Annexation into the City of Orangeburg property belonging to Stephen D. Nash, located at 805 Whaley Street at TMP# 0173-19-03-008/0173-19-03-009

<u>AGENDA</u> Orangeburg City Council (Immediately following Public Hearing)

1. Consideration of August 18, 2009 City Council Minutes

OLD BUSINESS

- 2. Third Reading of an Ordinance amending the Budget for the City of Orangeburg, SC, for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2008 and ending September 30, 2009
- Third Reading of an Ordinance to raise revenue and adopt a Budget for the City of Orangeburg, SC, for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2009 and ending September 30, 2010

NEW BUSINESS

- 4. Presentation of plans for City Community Center/Gymnasium
- 5. Proclamation-Character Trait for September 2009, "Trustworthy"
- 6. First Reading of an Ordinance to annex the within described property as Orangeburg Foods, Inc., Tax Map #0173-19-03-003 into the City of Orangeburg, South Carolina
- First Reading of an Ordinance to amend the Municipal District Map dated November 6, 2001, for the purpose of adding newly annexed City property, Tax Map #0173-19-03-003 to Municipal Council District Five (5)
- 8. First Reading of an Ordinance to annex the within described property of Stephen D. Nash, located at 805 Whaley Street at Tax Maps #0173-19-03-008/0173-19-03-009 into the City of Orangeburg, South Carolina

Agenda September 1, 2009 Page 2

- 9. First Reading of an Ordinance to amend the Municipal District Map dated November 6, 2001, for the purpose of adding newly annexed City property, Tax Maps #0173-19-03-008/0173-19-03-009 to Municipal Council District Five (5)
- 10. Resolution for purchase of real property at 1099 Russell Street from First Citizens Bank and Trust in the amount of \$300,000
- 11. First Reading of an Ordinance adopting land development regulations for the City of Orangeburg
- 12. Resolution providing for the temporary cessation of land development and subdivision
- 13. Matters pertaining to the Department of Public Utilities
 - A. Third Reading of an Ordinance to adopt a Budget for the operation of the Department of Public Utilities for the City of Orangeburg, SC, for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2009 and ending September 30, 2010, including the adoption of new rates for the Department of Public Utilities for the City of Orangeburg effective on the dates indicated on the rate schedule pertaining to natural gas, water and wastewater

EXECUTIVE SESSION

- 14. Legal Matter--AdministrationA. Litigation regarding Telecommunications Franchise
- Contractual Matter--Administration
 A. Sale of real property

John H. Yow City Administrator

"Trustworthy" Community Character Trait September 2009